D ROTHESAY

Schedule “E”

WATERMETER RENTAL RATES (Section 5.2)

Rothesay Water System
FEES AND CHARGES,BY-LAW 1-18

Meter size Total Quarterly (over 5 years)

5/8 inch $150.00 $10.00

3/4 inch $195.00 $13.00

1 inch $243.00 $16.20

1 1/2 inch $573.00 $38.20

2 inch $810.00 $54.00

WATERUSER CHARGES (Section 7)*

Fixed Charge Component:

ROTHESAY WATER SYSTEM

Meter  Factor Fixed Annual
Size Charge/qtr
5/8 1.00 $ 50.00 $ 200.00
3/4 144 $ 7200 $ 288.00
1 256 $§ 128.00 $ 512.00
1-12 576 $ 288.00 $ 1,152.00
2 1024 $ 512.00 $ 2,048.00
4 40.96 $ 2,048.00 $ 8,192.00
6 92.16 $ 4,608.00 $ 18,432.00
8 163.84 $ 8,192.00 $ 32,768.00

*Owners who choose not to connect to the water system, when access to the system is available, shall be invoiced the
fixed charge component of the “water user charge” based upon the typical meter size required by similar properties
connected to the system.

INTEREST (Section 7)
1.25% per month, compounded monthly.

STAND-BY SPRINKLER CHARGES (Section 7)

Main Size Annual Charge
4 $1,000.00
6 $1,250.00

8 or larger $1,500.00

W@ecmn 7)

Meter connection permit (any size meter)
2. Water system Access Fee:

(1) in areas subject to local improvement charges and for developers

(ii) in all other areas

NSF CHEOUES(Section 7)

$25.00 fee per occurrence

3. Water System Access Fee — Commercial and Institutional:
(1) Minimum Access Fee Charge (3 or less equivalent user units)

(i1) Additional Access Fee Charge (more than 3 equivalent user units)

4. Water System Access Fee — Residential Apartment Complexes:

Access Fee Charge
DISCONNECTION/RECONNECTIONFEES (Section4.11.1)
Disconnection fee $25.00
Reconnection fee $25.00
DISPUTE SETTILEMENT (Section 5.13)

Accuracy Testing fee $25.00
METER READING REQUEST (Section 5.14)
Meter reading fee $75.00

Passed by Resolution of Rothesay Council February 11, 2019

$ 100.00 (non-refundable)
$1,500.00
$2,500.00

$5,000.00
$1,500.00/equivalent user unit

$1,500.00/equivalent user unit
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ROTHESAY

Rothesay Water System

ROTHESAY MAIN WATER SYSTEM CONSUMPTION CHARGES (Per quarter)

FEES AND CHARGES,BY-LAW 1-18
Schedule “E”’

CHARGES PER QUARTER upto 96 m°® | over 96 up to 800 m® | above 800 m® | up to 72 m® /unit above 72 up to 600 m°per unit | above 600 m® /unit | upto 3250 m® | above 3250 m?

Single family residence $ 1.15 $ 1.73 $ 2.59

Residence with rental or self

contained unit $ 115 | $ 1.73 $ 2.59

Apt bldg - up to 3 units $ 1.15 $ 1.73 $ 2.59

Apt. bldg - 4 units or more $ 1.15 1.73 $ 2.59

Townhouses - individual meters $ 1.15 $ 1.73 $ 2.59

Townhouses - group meters $ 1.15 1.73 $ 2.59

Commercial $ 1.15 $ 1.73 $ 2.59

Institutional (schools) $ 1.15 $ 1.73
By-Law 1-18
Schedule “E”
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